Locomobile Company of America, one automobile carriage at .............. 	$4,00o eo 

The Electric Vehicle Company, one automobile carriage at ................ 	4,000 00 

-said bids having been received among others in response to public advertisement. 

Resolved, That the sum of thirty-one thousand three hundred dollars ($31,300) 	These proposals were accordingly transmitted to the Comptroller for action on 
be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the Fire Depart- the sureties, the unsuccessful bids having been filed. 
ment, boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, for the year 1904, entitled and as follows: